

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE AUGUST 1, 2018 1PM

**CONTACT: LINDSAY SHIPPS** 

(812) 340-4242 or LINDSAY@ONWARDUPWARDSTRATEGIES.COM

## CONGREGATION SHAAREY TEFILLA BEGINS GRAFFITI CLEAN-UP PROCESS

CARMEL, IN—Today Congregation Shaarey Tefilla is beginning the clean-up process of the abhorrent Nazi vandalism that occurred on our campus during the evening of Friday July 27<sup>th</sup> and early morning hours of Saturday.

Spray paint and graffiti remediation will begin at the synagogue this afternoon.

The following is attributed to Shaarey Tefilla President Corey Freedman:

"We are deeply humbled by the generous and selfless offers from the public to help clean up,"

"We will be hosting a beautification event in the near future to allow all those who wish to help to be a part of our recovery process."

Congregation Shaarey Tefilla is working with law enforcement as they continue their investigation and reminds the public of the \$2500 reward currently being offered for information leading to the arrest of any individuals involved in this hateful crime against us and the members of the entire Jewish community.

# # #

Note: The professional remediation vendor is a longtime friend of the Congregation.

## ABOUT CONGREGATION SHAAREY TEFILLA

Congregation Shaarey Tefilla (CST) is a family-oriented synagogue whose mission is to sustain and engage our community in Conservative Jewish life in order to enjoy, embrace and grow together. CST believes in educating our children and the community in Torah, bar/bat mitzvah study and more. Join us at our Indianapolis synagogue and grow in faith. For information, please see: <a href="http://shaareytefilla.org/">http://shaareytefilla.org/</a>

Visit Congregation Shaarey Tefilla on social media:

Facebook